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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 



BAR HARBOR HOSPI'fAL-BATH HOSPITAL-TEMPORARY LOAN. 

Chapter 7. 

Resolve in favor of the Bar Harbor Medical and Surgical Hospital locat­
ed at Bar Harbor. Maine. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of two thousand dollars to be paid to the Bar Harbor Medical 
and Surgical Hospital toward the running expenses of said in­
stitution for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and two thou­
sand dollars toward the running expenses of said institution for 
the year nineteen hundred and ten. 

Approved Feb"uary 4, 1909. 

Chapter 8. 

Resolve in favor of the Bath City Hospital. 

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the SU111 
of two thousand dollars, to be paid to the Bath City Hospital 
for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and 
nine, and two thousand dollars for the use of said institution 
for the year nineteen hundred and ten, and that there be and is 
hereby appropriated the further SUlll of fifteen hundred dollars 
for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and fifteen hundred 
dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten for repairs and 
improvements. 

Approved February 4, 1909. 

Chapter 9. 

Resolves. authorizing a Temporary Loan for the year nineteen hundred 
and nine. 

Resolved, that to provide for the wants of the treasury, the 
treasurer of state be and is hereby authorized to procure on the 
faith of the state, if he shall deem it necessary, at any time dur­
ing the year nineteen hundred and nine, a temporary loan of 
three hundred thousand dollars, or so llluch thereof as may be 
needed. 

Resolved, that the treasurer of state be and hereby is author­
ized to give notes in behalf of the state, payable within two 
years fr0111 the date hereof, for such portions of the loan hereby 
authorized as may be required. 

Approved Feht'll3xy 4. I n09. 
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